Noteholder on or around 6 October 2014. The 38,532,464 Conversion Shares to be issued
represent approximately 2.36% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by
the allotment and issuance of the 38,532,464 Conversion Shares.

* For identification purposes only

– 1 –

On the assumption that there are no other changes in the shareholding structure of the
Company before the allotment and issuance of the 38,532,464 Conversion Shares, the issued
share capital of the Company will be increased to 1,634,864,877 shares upon the allotment
and issuance of the 38,532,464 Conversion Shares.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

On the assumption that there are no other changes in the shareholding structure of the
Company before the allotment and issuance of the 38,532,464 Conversion Shares, the
shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the issuance and
allotment of the 38,532,464 Conversion Shares is set out as follows:

Name of Shareholders

Immediately before

the issuance and allotment

of the 38,532,464

Conversion Shares

Immediately after

the issuance and allotment

of the 38,532,464

Conversion Shares

Number

of Shares %

Number

of Shares %

The Converting Noteholder — — 38,532,464 2.36
IDG-Accel China Growth Fund II L.P. 63,166,345 3.96 63,166,345 3.86
IDG-Accel China Investors II L.P. 5,166,074 0.32 5,166,074 0.32
THL A1 Limited 7,593,484 0.48 7,593,484 0.46
Wise Action Limited 102,401,978 6.41 102,401,978 6.26
DX.com Holdings Limited 186,046,500 11.65 186,046,500 11.38
Other public Shareholders 1,231,958,032 77.18 1,231,958,032 75.36

Total 1,596,332,413 100 1,634,864,877 100

On behalf of the Board of
M Dream Inworld Limited

Kuang Hao Kun Giovanni

Chairman

Hong Kong, 30 September 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of two executive Directors, namely

Mr. Kuang Hao Kun Giovanni and Mr. Xue Qiushi, and three independent non-executive

Directors, namely Mr. Lam Kit Sun, Mr. Yip Chi Fai Stevens and Ms. Xiao Yiming.

This announcement, for which the Directors of the Company collectively and individually

accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing

Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors,